straight-line royalty assets and royalty revenue as of and for the year ended December 31, 2022.
Reductions to straight-line royalty assets and royalty revenue were made to correct for certain data input
errors related to amended franchise agreements.

The Company assessed the impact of the misstatements on its financial statements as of and for the year
ended December 31, 2022 based on quantitative and qualitative factors. Based on this analysis and the

19 Document3

Organized Spaces, LLC
FKA Tailored Living, LLC

DBA The Tailored Closet and Premier Garage
Notes to Financial Statements

fact that there was no impact to cash or liquidity from these misstatements, the Company concluded that
the misstatements are not material to the financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31,
2022. However, to correctly present the financial statements, the Company revised its previously issued
financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2022.

The effects of the misstatements on the Company's balance sheet as of December 31, 2022 are as follows:

Balance Sheet  As of December 31, 2022

 As Previously
  Reported

Adjustment

As Revised

Straight-line royalty assets $ 4,646,982 $ (1,970,958 ) $ 2,676,024

Total assets  8,554,402  (1,970,958 ) 6,583,444

Member’s equity  9,135,131  (1,970,958 ) 7,164,173

Total equity  7,580,912  (1,970,958 ) 5,609,954

Total liabilities and equity  8,554,402  (1,970,958 ) 6,583,444

The effects of the misstatements on the Company's statements of operations, equity, and cash flows for
the year ended December 31, 2022 are as follows:

Statement of Operations  For the year ended December 31, 2022

 As Previously
  Reported

Adjustment

As Revised

Royalty revenue $ 1,532,192 $ (145,727 ) $ 1,386,465

Total revenue  5,778,731  (145,727 ) 5,633,004

Loss from operations  (3,733,438 ) (145,727 ) (3,879,165 )
Net loss  (3,688,543 ) (145,727 ) (3,834,270 )

Statement of Cash Flows  For the year ended December 31, 2022

 As Previously
  Reported

Adjustment

As Revised

Net loss $ (3,688,543 ) $ (145,727 ) $ (3,834,270 )
Decrease in straight line royalty assets  1,265,608  145,727  1,411,335

20 Document3

Organized Spaces, LLC
FKA Tailored Living, LLC

DBA The Tailored Closet and Premier Garage
Notes to Financial Statements

Statement of Equity For the year ended December 31, 2022

As Previously
  Reported

Adjustment

As Revised

Total equity balance at December 31, 2021 9,155,000

(1,825,231 ) 7,329,769

2022 Net earnings (loss) (3,688,543 ) (145,727 ) (3,834,270 )
Member’s equity balance at December 31,
2022

9,135,131

(1,970,958
)

7,164,173

Total equity balance at December 31, 2022 7,580,912  (1,970,958 ) 5,609,954

Document3Document3

EXHIBIT C

LIST OF FRANCHISEES

Document3Document3

Company

The Tailored
Closet 825CA207 4/1/2023

D.G.E. Enterprises, LLC

Dana Nuesca and
Eugene Nuesca

1524
Jeffrey
Avenue

Escondido California

2089
Alton
Road,
Suite B

9202
7

(858) 877-9005

State

Birmingham

The Tailored
Closet 825CA202 4/1/2023

Dana Nuesca and
Eugene Nuesca

1524
Jeffrey
Avenue

Alabama

Escondido California 9202
7

(858) 877-9005

3521
0

The Tailored
Closet 807CA208 4/1/2023

(205) 593-4646

Venisco Corporation
1148
Chess
Drive

Zip

Foster City

Arkansas

California 9440
4

(650) 437-2540